
 
Graduate Academic Council 

 

Membership: GAC is chaired by the College of Graduate Studies Dean and is comprised of a single representative from 
each graduate degree program*, a representative from Faculty Senate, a representative from the Office of the Registrar, a 
representative from the Library, a representative from Financial Aid, two graduate student representatives selected by the 
GAC chair, and a representative from Office of Student Research & Innovation. Graduate degree program representatives 
are selected by department chairs. Only faculty representatives from graduate degree programs and the Library have 
voting privileges. 
*Should a department have multiple graduate degree programs then the number of representatives will be determined by 
the Dean of the degree program’s College and the Dean of the College of Graduate Studies. 

 
Description: The Graduate Academic Council is the principal body for the establishment of policies and procedures 
relating to the administration of graduate programs. The purpose of the Graduate Academic Council is to provide for 
effective participation and deliberation by those concerned with graduate programs. 
The Graduate Academic Council (GAC) receives and deliberates additions and amendments to graduate courses and 
curricula as well as policies/regulations/guidelines impacting graduate programs, and makes recommendations to 
University Academic Council and/or other University officials. GAC may initiate studies that are concerned with the 
welfare of graduate programs. 
GAC is chaired by the College of Graduate Studies Dean and is comprised of a single representative from each graduate 
degree program*, a representative from Faculty Senate, a representative from the Office of the Registrar, a representative 
from the Library, a representative from Financial Aid, two graduate student representatives selected by the GAC chair, 
and a representative from Office of Student Research & Innovation. Graduate degree program representatives are selected 
by department chairs. Only faculty representatives from graduate degree programs and the Library have voting privileges. 
*Should a department have multiple graduate degree programs then the number of representatives will be determined by 
the Dean of the degree program’s College and the Dean of the College of Graduate Studies.  
 
 
(Approver: Provost/VPAA) 
 
2022-2023 Membership:  
 

GRADUATE COORDINATORS 
Wes Atkinson atkinsonr@apsu.edu Languages and Literature 
Laura Barnett barnettl@apsu.edu Education 
Kadi Bliss blissk@apsu.edu Health and Human Performance 
Mollie Cashner cashnerm@apsu.edu Biology 
Kim Coggins cogginsk@apsu.edu Psychological Science and Counseling 
Joseph Elarde elardej@apsu.edu Computer Science and Information 

Technology 
Korre Foster fosterk@apsu.edu Music 
Charles Gonzalez gonzalezc@apsu.edu Education 
Andrew Hendrickso

n 
hendricksona@apsu.edu Health and Human Performance 

Christina Hicks-
Goldston 

hicksgoldstonc@apsu.edu Communication 

Tatsushi Hirono hirinot@apsu.edu Social Work  
Matt Jones jonesmatt@apsu.edu Mathematics and Statistics 
Kelly Kleinhans kleinhansk@apsu.edu Health and Human Performance 
Valerie Leake leakev@apsu.edu Psychological Science and Couseling 
Emily  Lean leane@apsu.edu Management and Marketing 
Jiang Li lij@apsu.edu Computer Science and Information 

Technology 
Christine Mathenge mathengec@apsu.edu Earth and Environmental Sciences 
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Sherri Prosser prossers@apsu.edu Education 
Michelle Robertson robertsonm@apsu.edu Nursing 
Ramanjit Sahi sahir@apsu.edu Mathematics and Statistics 
Adriane Sanders Sandersam@apsu.edu Psychological Science and Counseling  
Gregg Steinberg steinbergg@apsu.edu Health and Human Performance 
Cameron Sutt Suttc@apsu.edu History and Philosophy 
Jackie Vogel vogelj@apsu.edu Mathematics and Statistics 
Kathryn Woods woodsk@apsu.edu Leadership 
Christopher Wright wrightc@apsu.edu Criminal Justice 
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